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.. March 17, 1999. . ... ' ...
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. , , "Mr. Thomas A. O'Neill .· .. 
Public Works· Director · . 

City ofNew·Port Richey . 


. Public Works Dep8.rtment 

6420 PineHill Road .. 


Port Richey~ Florida 34668 . . 
 . \ . ...... ;. ' , . ~- . '" 

RE: Lm:drick Service Corpor3.tlon Bulk Wastewater Treatment Agree~ent . 
. .... . PN# 9805 .. . . 

. . { . . .­
# .:' '" 

. . : " 

···Dear Tom:: 
" 

. Enc10sed, please find ~ copy ofthe following ite~ 

1) L~er to Dr. Richard D , Garrity dated March 12, 1999. 

2) Hi-monthly Updateto DEP dated March 10, 1999. 

3) Project Progress site plan. . . ... . . 


Site plan with collection system chloride sampling results.C 4) 

As part of the request to DEP to amend the Consent Order described in my letter to Dr. Garrity, I 
respectfully request on behalf of the Lindrick Service Corporation that the Bulk Wastewater Treatment 
Agreement be amended as well. · We propose that the last sentence of Section VIT., E., Page 7 be changed 
to the following: 

Provided, however, ifwithin 15 months of the execution of this agreement Lindrick fails to 
provide the required proof that its chloride levels are less than 600 mg/l and Lindrick fails to 
connect to the City System as provided in provision ill.A hereof: this agreement shall terminate 
and becomes null and void. 

. .' . . - . . . 
~ . . '. . . . . . 

Your continued cooperation and assistance in successful completion of this project is appreciated. 
AFA 
APP Please feel free to call on me atyour convenience should you have any questions. 
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RR ard G. Coppock, P.E. 

SEC rector ofEngineering Services 


- cc:-:Joe Borda, P.E., ALA, Lindrick Service Corporation 

Jalee Vam, Esquire 


Utility Management· Opemtion . Engineering' Mointenance . Construction' Consulting' Billing & Collection· Laboratory 

1817 U.S. Highway 19· Holiday, Florida 34691 ,7271938·6463, 727/938·9150 Fax' 888/934-1926 Toll Fl'8e 
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UTI liT Y S E R V ICE S, INC. 

April 8, 1999 

Mr. Thomas A O'Neill 
Public Works Director 
City ofNew Port Richey 
Public Works Department 
6420 Pine Hill Road 
Port Richey, Florida 34668 

RE: 	Lindrick Service Corporation Bulk Wastewater Treatment Agreement 
PN # 9805 

Dear Tom: 

As a follow up to my letter dated March 17, 1999, I am writing to request the status of the Lindrick 
Service Corporation's proposed amendment to the Bulk Wastewater Treatment Agreement. Has the 
extension of time been granted or scheduled as an agenda item before the City Commission? We can be 
available to attend the City Commission when the item is up for consideration. 

Please let me know the status at your earliest convenience as we are quickly approaching completion of 
the transfer pump station. 

Sincerely, 

Edward G. Coppock, P .E. 
Director of Engineering Services 

cc: 	 Joe Borda, P.E., ALA, Lindrick Service Corporation 
Jake Yarn, Esquire 

EC:ec 

P: \199819R05\L04080neil.doc 

Utility Monogemenl . Operation' Engineering ' Maintenance' Construdion . Consulting' Billing & Colledion . Laboratory 
1817 U.S. Highway 19 . Holiday, Florida 34691 . 727/938 ·6463 . 727/938 ·9150 Fox' 888/934· 1926 Toll Free 



Lindrick Service Corporation - Collection System Rehabilitation 
Influent Composite Sampling 
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Figure 1. Composite chloride samples from influent. 
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Lindrick Service Corporation - Collection System Rehabilitation 

Effluent Composite Sampling 
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Figure 2. Composite chloride samples from effluent. 
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Lindrick Service Corporation - Collection System Rehabilitation 

Influent Grab Samples - 8 PM vs. Influent Grab Samples - 8 AM 
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Figure 3. Influent chloride concentrations from 
grab samples taken at 8 AM and 8 PM. 
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Lindrick Service Corporation - Collection System Rehabilitation 

Effluent Grab Samples - 8 PM vs. Effluent Grab Samples - 8 AM 


1200 


1100 

1000 

900 

........ e 
Q. 800 • 
Q........ 


.... = 700 .... 
~ 

...... 
0 

• • • 
~ = 600 - • •_.(,J .... 

• • 
• • ... • .... 

0= • • . ".. . *:~ * • • • •• • • • •U --<ilL . ... 
~ 500 

"C...... 
0 .: ... ~, I 

...:c 400
U • •300 

.... ....200 

100 

o 
3/1/99 3/7/99 3/13/99 3/19/99 3/25/99 3/31/99 4/6/99 4/12/99 

Figure 4. Effluent chloride concentrations from 
grab samples taken at 8 AM and 8 PM. 




